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NEw MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION commissioN R & T " Ra/cGdD.
Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservauon Commission and approval obtainmdﬁmnk or recompletion

Saata Fe, New Mexico Tavised (12/1/55)
3C-C15-C 199
™~
hegins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice shuwing such changes will be returned to the sender.

: MAR 1 7 1520
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL 0o
o L b s
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned (ollowing approval. See additional instructions in Rules and Regula-

tions of the Commission.  [f State Land submit § Copies Attach Porm G 128 in triplicate to firet 3 copdes of form guaa1
____________ Hobde, New Nexiee _ Nareh 15, 1960
e st e TR & —

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it 18 our intention to commence the

Drilling of a well to be known as

.............................. ..» Well No. 2 , in 1 The well is
(Laase) (Unit)
located....... u” ................. feet from the South line and feet from the
.............. . Sast Yae of Section.. 3&.........., T.. 7e8 ..., R. 2R . . NMPM.
(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) RBupire Abe fad 9 Pool, Moty County
If State Land the Gil'an f5i T5ase is No.... B=R0TA
l D T
D cC ' B A Address . . © tmecerserteseetesresteaecaraeenesee s e esaetasae s e s ot raen
' We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as iolloma".w““m
tosls,
E F G H

| We intend to complete this well in the....... Abo

formation at an approximate depth of m . feet.

CASING PROGRAM
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

Size of Hole Bise of Casing Welght per Foot New or Second Hand Depth Backs Cement

s 8 ,
AL R C——

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)

'WM&&.M&:M&WW:W.
MAR 1 7 1960 Sincerely yours,

Approved......... - 19
Except as follows:

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

- ;é#.’,’;fﬂms
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION ‘:b?::“ N

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAPR 17 19F
SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE sog), . r.

SECTION A ARTESIA, n:(
Lease 44‘ e Well No.
Pan American M. Cozp. State '™ 2
Usst Lecter ctien Towaship Range County
X 32 17 South 28 East ., Bddy
Actual Footege Locstion of Vell:
. 3450 fecc romthe South lise and 660 feet from the M line
Growad Level Elev, Pftd&i.. Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage
ot yet availablL Abo Empire Abo W Actes

1. Is the Operacos the oaly owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? YES_Xx _NO . (*"Ouner’’ means the person

ubo bas the right to drill into and to produce from any pool and 1o appropriate the production either for bimself or for bimself and
another. (63-3-29 (e) NMSA 1935 Comp.)

2. If che answer to question oae is "'no,’’ bave the interests of all the owners beea consolidated by communitization agreement oc other-
wise? YES NO . If anower is ''yes,’’ Type of Consolidation
3. If the answer to questioa two is ‘'no,”’ list all the owners and theis respective interests below:

Owner Laad Description

SECTION 8 CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the information
in SECTION A above is true and com-

plete to the best of my knowledge and -
belief.

° . o ' sc ' E
Name 1L W. BROWN

Position

Area Superintendent
pany

Pan American Petroleum Corp

Date

March 15, 2960

I hereby certify that the well location
shown oa the plat in SECTION B was
plotted from field notes of actual
surveys made by me or under my
' supervision, aad that the same is true
{ aad coerect to the best of my kaowledge
_—-—————-+ ——————— —T— —— s S St — and belief.

Date Survey.i
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Registe red Professicasl Euhe«
and/or Laad Sarveyor, JOHN
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BIAL 3-3843

‘Section 32, bears NO° 45'w, 947,76 feet; thence ehaining -

Tl TG RGT
RECEIVERS™ .
B | C . ST
JOMN W. WEST ENGINEERING company  MAR 1719607 " S
413 nnlve Q. Pase - ' Jﬂ,';ﬁ‘s R .

HDBBS, NEW MEXICD _ O0.C. 00" e

. ARTESIA, ce 7

March 12, 1960 SRR A

Pan American Petroleum Corp., ‘ Ly
Box 68, sk e
Hobbs, New Mexico. » : : & g

Gentlemen: : - T fﬁéé

On March 10, 1960, a survey was made to locate your o
State BP Well No. 1 at a point 1650 feet from the-south - . . ., T
line, and 1960,99 feet from the east:Iinb;Jlg:;£:=;‘Sttte ‘ -
BO No. 2 1650 feet from the south line, and 1 A feet
from the east line, both in Section 32, Township 17 South,.
Range 28 Bast, N.M,P.M,, Eddy County, New Mexico. : '

Beginning at a point marked by a 2 inch igon pipe with _
a2 brass plate inscribed as the common corneg of Sections 32, r
and 33, township 17 South, Range 28 East; thence chaining = L
NO® 45'W along the east boundary line of Section 32, a dise- '
tance of 1630 feet to a point marked by a 2 inch wooden hub )
driven into the ground; from which the east 4 corner of said EPAARS

¥88° 5S"W, at a distance of 660 feet to the point of lecation
of your State BO No. 2; thence chaining S88° 55'W, a dis-
tance of 1300.99 feet to the point of location of your State
BP No., 1; thence chaining S0° 45'E, a distance of 1650 feet
to a point; Thence chaining N88° 55'E, along the south bound-
ary line of said Section 32, a distance of 1960.99 feet to

the pgint of beginning, closing the survey with and error of
0.38 feet. ' ‘

I hereby certify that the foregoing survey was made ium.
the field under my supervision and that the same is true and -
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief., s

Respectfully submitted,

oo 1/ Wi~

JOhn W, 'e‘t .
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